CUSTOM CHASSIS FACTORY MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE

SPARTAN

LUBE OIL
& FILTER

Oil and Filter Change

Basic Chassis Lube

$149 LABOR + FILTER + QTS OIL. . . . $350.00-$650.00
COSTOFOIL...................... MARKET VALUE

Pricing as of May 2023

6K

15K

30K

45K

60K

75K

6 MO

12 MO

24 MO

36 MO

48 MO

60 MO

CHANGE/
REPLACE

Mechanical Fan Drive Gearbox Oil

N

\

Drive Axle Gear Oil & Clean Magnetic Plug

Steer & Tag Hub Oil

Power Steer/Hydraulic Resevoir Fluid & Filters

Fuel Filter & Feul Water Separator

ANENENEN

NN

Coolant Filter/Check Coolant Level

AN NENAN

Air Cleaner

ANENENESA Y

ANENENEANA YA YA

Air Dryer

CHECK/
INSPECT

Engine Support Fasteners

Alternator, Chassis Batteries & Starter Connections

Suspension, Fastener Torque

Ride Height and Adjust

Suspension U Bolt Torque

Axle Seals for Leaks

Axle Breather

Drive Axle Fluid Level & Breather

Wheel Bearing Lube Level-Steer/Tag

Wheel Nuts for Proper Torque

Tire Pressure (check/adjust)

Belts, Hoses, Clamps & Air Restriction Gauge

Brake Lines, Hyd Disc or Air Brakes

Brake Lining, Hyd Disc (front brake only)

Ground Cables (clean if needed)

Drain Air Tanks

Engine Drive Belt

Air Cleaner

Charge Air Cooler (inspect/clean)

Air Compressor

Transission Hose Routing for Chaffing/Damage

Brake System Valves

Air Dryer/Air Lines for Proper Routing/Damage

Bendix Hydro-Max Brake System (front eng)

Brakes (air)

Fuel Tank Mounts/Fuel Lines

Exhaust System

Air Conditioner Components (eng driven)

V Ride Rear Suspension

Radiator (Freeze plugs SCA Levels, Radiator Cap, Hoses)

Versajust Slack Adjuster

SIS SINSININSININSINININISININISININININS IS IS IS IS IS IS IN IS INIS IS

SIS SNISNININSINISININSININSINISISSININSININSINSINSINSINS ISINSISINININ SIS

SIS SINSININSINISINININISINININSININININ IS IS IS IS IS IS INISINIS IS

NENEN NN NN N N NN N NN N A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A NS

NSISINININISINISN NININSINININS NS ININININSININSININININSINININS




CUSTOM CHASSIS FACTORY MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE Pricing as of May 2023

SPARTAN

6K 15K 30K 45K 60K 75K
6 MO 12 MO 24 MO 36 MO 48 MO 60 MO
LUBRICATE Drive Shaft 4 v v v v v
Mechanical Fan System v v v v v v
Versajust Slack Adjuster/S-Cam v v v v/ v
Throttle Pedal Pivot Pin v v v v v
ZF Independent Front Suspension v v v v/ v
Knuckle Pin v v v v v
Tie Rod Ends v v v v/ v
Drive Line v v v v v
Foot Break Valve Actuator v v v v v
Roller Pin v v v v v
Drag Link v v v v/ v
Steering Drive Line 4 v v v v
Steering Gear v v v v v
TRANSMISSION  Sold Separately if indicated by Allison Touch Pad
SERVICE Includes 2 cartridge filters & fluid top off (synthetic) v v v v
TOTAL PARTS AND LABOR $1089.00 | $2889.00 | $3429.00 | $3279.00 | $3429.00 | $3279.00

(This total does NOT include the above “Lube Oil & Filter” service.)

m NATIONAL INDOOR RVCENTERS WASHINGTON DC.....571.999.7029 LAS VEGAS .....702.766.7770

ATLANTA 770.979.4051  NASHVILLE ..... 615.527.8960
800.250.6354 | www.NIRVC.com DALLAS 469.277.1330  PHOENIX 520.442.2500




