CUSTOM CHASSIS FACTORY MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE SPARTAN

Radiator (Freeze plugs SCA Levels, Radiator Cap, Hoses)

Versajust Slack Adjuster

LUBE OIL	Oil and Filter Change						
& FILTER	Basic Chassis Lube	CV.	1EV	201/	AEV	CON	75V
	\$149 LABOR + FILTER + QTS OIL \$350.00 – \$650.00 COST OF OIL MARKET VALUE	6K 6 MO	15K 12 M0	30K 24 MO	45K 36 MO	60K 48 MO	75K 60 MO
	Machanical For Drive Coords of Oil	O IIIO				_	
CHANGE/	Mechanical Fan Drive Gearbox Oil		/	/	1	/	/
REPLACE	Drive Axle Gear Oil & Clean Magnetic Plug		/	/	/	1	/
	Steer & Tag Hub Oil		/	/	1	1	/
	Power Steer/Hydraulic Resevoir Fluid & Filters		/	/	/	1	/
	Fuel Filter & Feul Water Separator		/	✓	1	✓	/
	Coolant Filter/Check Coolant Level		/		✓	_	√
	Air Cleaner			√	✓	√	√
	Air Dryer			√		1	
CHECK/	Engine Support Fasteners	1	1	✓	1	1	✓
INSPECT	Alternator, Chassis Batteries & Starter Connections		1	1	✓	1	1
	Suspension, Fastener Torque	1	1	1	1	1	1
	Ride Height and Adjust	1	1	1	1	1	1
	Suspension U Bolt Torque		1	1	1	1	1
	Axle Seals for Leaks		1	1	1	1	√
	Axle Breather		✓	1	1	1	√
	Drive Axle Fluid Level & Breather	1	1	1	1	1	1
	Wheel Bearing Lube Level-Steer/Tag	1	1	1	1	1	√
	Wheel Nuts for Proper Torque		1	1	1	1	√
	Tire Pressure (check/adjust)	1	1	1	1	1	1
	Belts, Hoses, Clamps & Air Restriction Gauge	1	1	1	1	1	1
	Brake Lines, Hyd Disc or Air Brakes		1	1	1	1	√
	Brake Lining, Hyd Disc (front brake only)		1	1	1	1	1
	Ground Cables (clean if needed)		1	1	1	1	√
	Drain Air Tanks		1	1	1	1	√
	Engine Drive Belt		1	1	1	1	1
	Air Cleaner		1	1	1	1	1
	Charge Air Cooler (inspect/clean)		1	1	1	1	1
	Air Compressor		1	1	✓	1	1
	Transission Hose Routing for Chaffing/Damage		1	1	1	1	1
	Brake System Valves		✓	1	✓	1	✓
	Air Dryer/Air Lines for Proper Routing/Damage		1	1	1	1	1
	Bendix Hydro-Max Brake System (front eng)		1	1	1	1	1
	Brakes (air)		1	1	1	1	1
	Fuel Tank Mounts/Fuel Lines		✓	1	✓	1	1
	Exhaust System		1	1	1	1	1
	Air Conditioner Components (eng driven)		1	1	1	1	1
	V Ride Rear Suspension		1	1	1	1	1

CUSTOM CHASSIS FACTORY MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE SPARTAN

		6K 6 MO	15K 12 M0	30K 24 MO	45K 36 M0	60K 48 MO	75K 60 MO
LUBRICATE	Drive Shaft	1	1	1	1	1	/
	Mechanical Fan System	1	1	1	1	1	1
	Versajust Slack Adjuster/S-Cam		1	√	√	√	√
	Throttle Pedal Pivot Pin		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
	ZF Independent Front Suspension		1	✓	✓	✓	✓
	Knuckle Pin		1	✓	√	✓	✓
	Tie Rod Ends		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
	Drive Line		✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
	Foot Break Valve Actuator		✓	✓	✓	√	√
	Roller Pin		1	✓	✓	✓	✓
	Drag Link		✓	√	√	√	√
	Steering Drive Line		✓	√	√	√	✓
	Steering Gear		1	✓	✓	√	√
TRANSMISSION Sold Separately if indicated by Allison Touch Pad Includes 2 cartridge filters & fluid top off (synthetic)				1	1	J	J
TOTAL PARTS AND LABOR		\$1089.00	\$2889.00	\$3429.00	\$3279.00	\$3429.00	\$3279.00

(This total does NOT include the above "Lube Oil & Filter" service.)